
General Primary and Nonpartisan Election Run-Off Official Results
Democratic General Primary Run-Off - September 10, 2002
Precinct 1A 1B 1C 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 5C 5D 6A 6B 6C 7A 7B 7C 8A 8B 8C Sub. Abs. Total
Total Registered 1726 1978 2808 1807 2186 1219 1320 1350 1418 1083 1679 1226 1207 1445 2304 2649 2197 2083 1854 2186 2083 964   38772
# Voted Machine 491 613 1195 392 536 308 291 154 564 534 647 589 394 411 718 857 736 776 696 635 783 246   12566
# Voted Absentee 22 21 48 17 26 17 13 7 46 31 20 33 12 10 24 53 44 76 69 26 32 5   652
Total Voted 513 634 1243 409 562 325 304 161 610 565 667 622 406 421 742 910 780 852 765 661 815 251   13218
Percent Voted 29.7% 32.1% 44.3% 22.6% 25.7% 26.7% 23.0% 11.9% 43.0% 52.2% 39.7% 50.7% 33.6% 29.1% 32.2% 34.4% 35.5% 40.9% 41.3% 30.2% 39.1% 26.0%   34.1%
Total Voted Democrat 386 484 1034 355 523 292 271 146 516 397 580 560 321 317 575 664 571 646 581 521 610 194 10544 541 11085
State School Superintendent
Barbara Christmas 190 262 547 194 252 149 117 57 242 199 252 227 169 150 313 327 266 299 305 271 315 106 5209 260 5469
Joe Martin 137 147 324 113 177 83 102 48 174 120 222 209 107 106 173 226 199 233 169 172 205 61 3507 194 3701
United States Representative, 12th Congressional District
Ben Allen 143 200 499 112 122 64 112 49 283 194 256 255 122 125 235 315 269 340 296 249 185 98 4523 287 4810
Charles 'Champ' Walker 183 194 319 190 323 189 90 61 114 119 189 129 148 132 241 224 202 156 134 167 206 61 3771 151 3922
Mayor
Heidi Davison 170 277 679 193 251 128 191 106 344 166 388 477 147 178 316 311 238 355 286 324 394 147 6066 226 6292
Doc Eldridge (I) 213 205 346 160 257 155 77 38 172 225 191 78 172 137 254 353 332 292 293 194 210 47 4401 282 4683
County Commissioner, District 9
Tom Chasteen (I) 233 257 510 173 312 176 87 40 172 -- 23 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 7 -- -- 6 1996 101 2097
Jim Ponsoldt 131 212 492 166 165 85 157 94 313 -- 34 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 15 -- -- 14 1878 75 1953

Republican General Primary Run-Off - September 10, 2002
Precinct 1A 1B 1C 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 5C 5D 6A 6B 6C 7A 7B 7C 8A 8B 8C Sub. Abs. Total
Total Registered 1726 1978 2808 1807 2186 1219 1320 1350 1418 1083 1679 1226 1207 1445 2304 2649 2197 2083 1854 2186 2083 964   38772
# Voted Machine 491 613 1195 392 536 308 291 154 564 534 647 589 394 411 718 857 736 776 696 635 783 246   12566
# Voted Absentee 22 21 48 17 26 17 13 7 46 31 20 33 12 10 24 53 44 76 69 26 32 5   652
Total Voted 513 634 1243 409 562 325 304 161 610 565 667 622 406 421 742 910 780 852 765 661 815 251   13218
Percent Voted 29.7% 32.1% 44.3% 22.6% 25.7% 26.7% 23.0% 11.9% 43.0% 52.2% 39.7% 50.7% 33.6% 29.1% 32.2% 34.4% 35.5% 40.9% 41.3% 30.2% 39.1% 26.0%   34.1%
Total Voted Republican 105 126 155 37 7 15 18 8 48 134 67 29 73 94 140 186 164 130 115 111 173 52 1987 108 2095
Lieutenant Governor
Mike Beatty 86 92 112 26 7 9 12 3 39 97 49 20 54 69 95 130 153 98 76 70 127 34 1458 93 1551
Steve Stancil 14 25 30 9 0 4 4 4 8 30 14 8 14 22 36 41 58 24 36 29 33 14 457 24 481
Secretary Of State
Charlie Bailey 63 73 80 18 7 9 9 5 24 79 40 17 37 50 85 96 130 68 64 57 104 31 1146 67 1213
Vernadette Ramirez Broyles 32 37 49 13 0 4 7 2 17 38 18 7 19 32 35 63 69 42 34 38 44 13 613 39 652

Nonpartisan Election Run-Off - September 10, 2002
Precinct 1A 1B 1C 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 5C 5D 6A 6B 6C 7A 7B 7C 8A 8B 8C Sub. Abs. Total
Total Registered 1726 1978 2808 1807 2186 1219 1320 1350 1418 1083 1679 1226 1207 1445 2304 2649 2197 2083 1854 2186 2083 964   38772
# Voted Machine 491 613 1195 392 536 308 291 154 564 534 647 589 394 411 718 857 736 776 696 635 783 246   12566
# Voted Absentee 22 21 48 17 26 17 13 7 46 31 20 33 12 10 24 53 44 76 69 26 32 5   652
Total Voted 513 634 1243 409 562 325 304 161 610 565 667 622 406 421 742 910 780 852 765 661 815 251   13218
Percent Voted 29.7% 32.1% 44.3% 22.6% 25.7% 26.7% 23.0% 11.9% 43.0% 52.2% 39.7% 50.7% 33.6% 29.1% 32.2% 34.4% 35.5% 40.9% 41.3% 30.2% 39.1% 26.0%   34.1%
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Total Voted Nonpartisan 0 3 7 0 6 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 29 3 32
Judge of Superior Court, Western Judicial Circuit (Gaines)
John Michael Coleman 226 262 386 126 142 111 76 33 158 320 226 76 197 194 364 374 321 277 277 214 290 94 4744 304 5048
David Sweat 212 286 703 211 330 149 184 104 359 186 359 473 154 164 286 415 362 437 386 365 438 138 6701 319 7020
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